Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

40,00 - 581U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## **Rec'd PCT/PTO** 21 OCT 1997 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## 07-24-1998

Our Ref.: 227-98

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	783981
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mauri Esko	
V Heikki Jantunen	Name: Tamrock Oy
Timo Laitinen	Internal Address:
C Leo Hakkinen	Street Address: Kelloportinkatu 1 B
2	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tampere
🛛 Assignment 📋 Merger	State/Country: Finland
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: FIN-33100
Other	
Execution Date: 12 September 1997	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗆 Yes 🖂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)08/913,512, filed September 16, 1997	(1)
(2)	
(3)	
	ttached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Michael J. Keenan	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USI	É THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\phi$
X A -	KN/
Michael J. Keenan // Muhan	October 21, 1997
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 32,106	
2/15/1997 PV0LPE 00000114 08913612 number of pages including original 40.00 DP	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Mauri Esko, Sikuri, FIN-39500 Ikaalinen, Finland
	Heikki Jantunen, Virontörmänkatu 10 H 95, FIN-33331 Tampere, Finland
	Timo Laitinen, Hitsarintie 18 B, FIN-37820 Viiala, Finland
ha <u>ve</u> invented	certain new and useful improvements in An arrangement in a feed beam of a
rock drill	
for which	we are about to make application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Patent of the Unite	d States of America.
AND WHER	EAS, Tamrock Oy Kelloportinkatu 1 B FIN-33100 Tampere, Finland
desirous of acquiri	ing an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
	REFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	TenDollars (\$)
to in han	d paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged $\xrightarrow{we}$
have assigned, solo	d, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
Tamrock Oy	
	our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth a	nd described in the:
Delete (a) specificat inapplicable	tion prepared and executed by on the day of, 19,
	on filed on the 16th day of September , 19.97, Serial No. 08/913,512,
preparatory to of	plaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed b	by the saidTamrock_ Gy
	own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	etters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
had th	his assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIN	IONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seał at
Tamper	eUnis12day ofSeptember, A.D. 19 _97
	Main leba
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	Hally Friday

-

RECOR的理例她的地理的多方xclasive right, er what part 取用正的多多个时间。AME: 0318